503441544 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3488168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARTER R. ANDERSON	01/22/2004
RUSSELL L. MORRIS	01/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIRCH POINT MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	473 HAYWARD AVENUE NORTH	
City:	OAKDALE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEIK-036DIV2CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TEIK-036_Inventors_to_Birchpoint#page1.tif source=TEIK-036 Inventors to Birchpoint#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036351 FRAME: 0744 503441544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carter R. Anderson and Russell L. Morris, citizens of the United States of America, and residents of 1016 - 105th Street, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, and 27845 Quarry Road, Lindstrom, Minnesota 55045, respectively, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by Carter R. Anderson executed on Javay 33 3004, and executed by Russell L. Morris on Javay 33, 3004, and entitled "ABUSE POTENTIAL REDUCTION IN ABUSABLE SUBSTANCE DOSAGE FORM"; and

whereas, Birch Point Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 473 Hayward Avenue North, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Birch Point Medical, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carter R. Anderson and Russell L. Morris, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Birch Point Medical, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest,

1

both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at WASHINGTON BANK, DAKNAU MM, this 22 day of January , 2004.

Aty R Adam (1)

Carter R. Anderson (2)

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF

On this day of , 2004, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Carter R. Anderson and Russell L. Morris, to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

Notary Public



2

PATENT REEL: 036351 FRAME: 0746